

Mayor's Youth Advisory Council Don Walters, Mayor

The Cuyahoga Falls Mayor's Youth Advisory Council is a unique collaboration between the Mayor's Office and our future leaders of Cuyahoga Falls. The program is designed to encourage students to become active in their local government and in their community by sharing ideas and offering input on important topics that might otherwise go unheard. The purpose of the program is to provide an opportunity for the Mayor to interact with an important segment of society and encourage dialogue that can benefit our youth as well as the city as a whole. The MYAC will also be involved with and participate in City Council meetings to obtain up-close and personal insight regarding how our local government works.

Mayor Don Walters is seeking energetic, engaged students who reside in Cuyahoga Falls and are in grades 9 through 12. The council will consist of eight students who will see first-hand how our local government works by witnessing the process in action. The MYAC meetings will be held on the first and third Mondays of each month beginning February 5, 2024, from 5:15 p.m. to 6:15 p.m. prior to the actual City Council meetings, which begin at 6:30 p.m. If Monday is a holiday, the meeting will be held on Tuesday. The youth will occupy the actual seats of the City Council members during the dialogue sessions with the Mayor and are encouraged to participate in the City Council Committee Meetings immediately following. The meetings are held in the Natatorium Meeting Room.

Each MYAC group will serve for a period of approximately four months and parental permission is required. Candidates should be trustworthy, honorable, and eager to serve as an ambassador representing the youth of Cuyahoga Falls for the betterment of all.

2310 Second Street – Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44221 330–971–8200 – mayor@cityofcf.com

2024 Meeting Schedule

Monday, February 5 Tuesday, February 20* Monday, March 4 Monday, March 18 Monday, April 1 Monday, April 15 Monday, May 6 Monday, May 20

* Monday is Presidents' Day. Government offices are closed.

Mayor's Youth Advisory Council Application - Consent Form

Don Walters, Mayor

I understand that my child is pursuing involvement in the City of Cuyahoga Falls Mayor's Youth Advisory Council and has my permission to participate in all related activities. I am aware that meeting dates and times are on the **first and third Mondays of each month at 5:15 p.m. beginning February 5, 2024**. If Monday is a holiday, the meeting will be Tuesday. I also understand it is vital that my child check and respond to MYAC emails in order to be aware of all meetings, news, and updates. The term will be approximately four months. I am aware that my Son/Daughter must submit the completed application along with the signature of referral from a school teacher or administrator. Thank you.

Student Name	Grade	Phone No	_
Address		School	_
Email Address			
Signature of Parent or Guardian		Phone No	_
Print Name of Signature			
Reasons for wanting to serve			_
			_
			_
			_
			_
Teacher/Administrator Name		Signature	
Subject taught			
	1 66 1 4		
Please mail, email or c		d form by December 22, 2023 to:	
	Mayor Don V Mayor@cityot		
	2310 Second	Street	
	Cuyahoga Falls, (OH 44221	